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Q.1  Now, we would like to get your views on some issues that are being discussed in the
country today. Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose [INSERT
FIRST]? What about [INSERT NEXT; RANDOMIZE]? [READ AS NECESSARY: Do you
strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose this?]

a. Laws that would protect gay, lesbian, bisexual, and transgender people against
discrimination in jobs, public accommodations, and housing

Don’t know/
Strongly Strongly Refused

favor Favor Oppose oppose (VOL.)
All Americans 33 43 13 6 5=100
Arizona 33 44 12 6 5=100
California 36 45 9 5 5=100
Florida 33 43 13 6 6=100
Georgia 29 47 13 5 6=100
Michigan 31 42 14 8 5=100
North Carolina 30 45 13 7 5=100
Ohio 32 41 14 7 5=100
Texas 30 43 15 6 6=100
Utah 34 43 11 6 5=100

b. Allowing a small business owner in your state to refuse to provide products or services to
gay or lesbian people, if doing so violates their religious beliefs

Don’t know/
Strongly Strongly Refused

favor Favor Oppose oppose (VOL.)
All Americans 10 24 33 27 6=100
Arizona 11 24 32 27 6=100
California 8 23 34 29 6=100
Florida 9 23 33 28 6=100
Georgia 8 26 34 25 6=100
Michigan 10 22 33 29 6=100
North Carolina 9 24 33 29 6=100
Ohio 10 24 34 26 6=100
Texas 11 27 32 23 6=100

Utah 13 25 35 22 6=100



c. Allowing gay and lesbian couples to marry legally

Don’t know/
Strongly Strongly Refused

favor Favor Oppose oppose (VOL.)
All Americans 28 39 17 10 5=100
Arizona 27 34 21 11 7=100
California 33 42 15 7 4=100
Florida 26 40 19 9 5=100
Georgia 22 39 24 8 7=100
Michigan 28 39 18 11 4=100
North Carolina 24 38 19 13 5=100
Ohio 28 38 19 11 4=100
Texas 27 41 15 9 8=100
Utah 17 40 29 10 4=100

Q.2  Would you say your overall opinion of Donald Trump is very favorable, mostly
favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

Strongly Mostly Very Have not Don’t Know/
favor Favor unfavorable unfavorable heard of Refused
All Americans 18 21 18 38 0 3=100
Arizona 23 19 15 39 0 3=100
California 13 16 22 45 0 3=100
Florida 19 20 19 39 0 3=100
Georgia 18 23 18 39 0 3=100
Michigan 15 23 21 39 0 2=100
North Carolina 18 21 19 37 1 4=100
Ohio 19 23 18 38 0 2=100
Texas 21 22 19 35 0 3=100
Utah 25 28 13 31 0 3=100



Q.3  Would you say your overall opinion of Joe Biden is very favorable, mostly favorable,

mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

All Americans

Arizona
California
Florida
Georgia
Michigan
North Carolina
Ohio

Texas

Utah

Strongly
favor

15
19
27
23
12
19
16
20
18

Favor

23
37
28
38
41
35
28
30
26

Mostly

unfavorable

21
20
17
18
16
16
21
18
15

Very

unfavorable

40
17
23
18
25
26
32
26
40
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